

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2238

Page 1, line 1, replace "prohibit" with "limit"

Page 1, line 4, replace "**INCREASE PROHIBITED**" with "**INCREASES LIMITED**"

Page 1, line 5, after "tuition" insert "by more than four percent" and after "attending" insert "Dickinson state university, Mayville state university, Minot state university, North Dakota state university, the university of North Dakota, and Valley City state university beyond the level in effect during the 2009 spring semester. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the state board of higher education may not increase tuition for students attending Bismarck state college, Lake Region state college, Minot state university - Bottineau, the state college of science, and Williston state college beyond the level in effect during the 2009 spring semester."

Page 1, remove line 6

Page 1, line 8, replace "\$26,500,000" with "\$8,200,000"

Page 1, line 10, replace "prohibition" with "limitation"

Renumber accordingly